11Po
we
r C
on
di
tio
ni
ng

4.80
[122]
1.77
[45]
1.95
[50]
2.92
[74]
3.10
[79]
4.31
[109]
Hard-Wired SPD
VPR
Model Number Surge Current Configuration Voltage MCOV In L-N L-G L-L N-G
HBL3W100C 100kA 1 Ø, 3-wire+G 120V/240 150V 20kA 900V 1200V 1500V 700V
HBL4W100C 100kA 3 Ø, Wye, 4-wire+G 120V/208Y ① 150V 20kA 900V 1200V 1500V 700V
HBL8W100C 100kA 3 Ø, Wye, 4-wire+G 277V/480Y ② 320V 20kA 1200V 2000V 2500V 1000V
HBL9W100C 100kA 3 Ø, Delta, 3-wire 480V Delta 840V 20kA N/A N/A 3000V N/A
① 120/208Y series also applies to the following voltage 127/220Y
② 277/480Y series also applies to the following voltages 220/380Y, 230/400Y, and 240/415Y
162 toll free 800.334.5214           ACME ELECTRIC  |  hubbell-acmeelectric.com
H a r d - W i r e d  S u r g e  P r o t e c t i v e  D e v i c e s

[49]
HBL4SA40, HBL5SA40,
HBL8SA40, HBL9SA40,
HBL10SA40 and HBL11SA40
3.00
[76]
3.60
[92]
3.39
[86]
2.64
[67]
HBL3W50
VPR
Model Number Surge Current Configuration Voltage MCOV SCCR In L-N L-G L-L
HBL3W50 50kA 1 Ø, 3-wire+G, side mounted 120V/240 150V L-N, L-G
300V L-L 25kA 10kA 700V 800V 1200V
164 toll free 800.334.5214           ACME ELECTRIC  |  hubbell-acmeelectric.com
H a r d - W i r e d  S u r g e  P r o t e c t i v e  D e v i c e s   Selection Charts
HBLSDSA36
The HBLSDSA36 Type 1 SPD is designed and listed for indoor or outdoor installation and surge suppression for single-phase
three-wire 120/240 Vac 60 Hz electrical services. Two HBLSDSA36 Type 1 SPDs can be installed to provide surge
suppression on120/208V threephase four-wire services.
HBL4SA40, HBL8SA40
The HBL4SA40, ,HBL8SA40 Type 1 SPD is designed and listed for indoor or outdoor installation and surge suppression
of three-phase grounded electrical services from 120/208 Vac up to 480 Vac line to line and is used extensively in service
entrance panels to provide an efficient and economical means of surge suppression.
HBLSDSA36
VPR
Model Number Surge Current Configuration Voltage MCOV SCCR In L-N L-G L-L N-G
HBLSDSA36 36kA 1 Ø, 3-wire, back mounted 120V/240 150V 22kA 10kA 700V N/A 1200V N/A
HBL4SA40, HBL8SA40
VPR
Model Number
Modes of
Protection
Surge Current per Phase Configuration Voltage MCOV SCCR In L-N L-G L-L N-G
HBL4SA40 6 40kA 3 Ø, 4-wire 208Y/120V① 180V L-N 360V L-L 200kA 10kA 700V N/A 1200V N/A
HBL8SA40 6 40kA 3 Ø, 4-wire 208Y/120V① 420V L-N 840V L-L 200kA 10kA 1500V N/A 2500V N/A
① Applicable voltages: 220Y/127V, 208Y/120V
② Applicable voltages: 480Y/277V, 415Y/240V, 400Y/230V, 380Y/220V
165toll free 800.334.5214           ACME ELECTRIC  |  hubbell-acmeelectric.com
Notes  H a r d - W i r e d  S u r g e  P r o t e c t i v e  D e v i c e s